Ohio School Performance Ranking vs Expenditures

State

Ranking
201

School/SD

Columbus
Prep
Academy

Solon City

Median Total
Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
52%
instruction;
1% student &
staff support;
unknown 4% local 25% admin;
(community taxes, 86% 22%
#NAME? school) N/A $8,137 state, 9% fed $7,852 operations N/A
61%
instruction;
9% student &
staff support;
80% local, 12% admin;
18% state, 18%
A $104,625 89.3% pay $31$18,373 2% fed $18.499 operations 23,038
63%
instruction;
9% student &
staff support;
82% local 13% admin;
taxes, 15% 15%
$70,341 81.7% pay $31$17,944 state, 3% fed $16,709 operations 20,310

Rocky River CA




Median Total

State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
60%
instruction;
10% student
& staff
Chagrin Falls 85% local support; 15%
Exempted taxes, 14% admin; 15%
4 Village A $96,694 $20,103 state, 1% fed $19,428 operations 4,061
63%
instruction;
11% student
& staff
78% local support; 14%
taxes, 20% admin; 12%
5 Madeira City A $112,513 $17,555 state, 2% fed $14,944 operations 9,091
66%
instruction;
11% student
& staff
73% local support; 15%
taxes, 26% admin; 8%

6 Ottawa Hills L A $139,559 $18,594 state, 1% fed $19,152 operations 4,436



Median Total
State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
58%
instruction;
10% student
& staff
83% local support; 14%
taxes, 14% admin; 18%
7 Beachwood C A $89,706 $26,299 state, 3% fed $25,857 operations 11,704
63%
instruction;
10% student
& staff
Brecksville- 79% local support; 10%
Broadview taxes, 18% admin; 17%
8 Heights City A $96,985 $15,500 state, 3% fed $13,783 operations 32,780
69%
instruction;
6% student &
staff support;
46% local, 11% admin;
51% state, 16%
9 Marion Local A $89,597 ? $12,905 3% fed $10,754 operations 2,969



Median Total

State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
59%
instruction;
13% student
& staff
Indian Hill 85% local, support; 11%
Exempted 13% state, admin; 16%
10 Village A $210,663 $22,189 2% fed $19,535 operations 5,876
64%
instruction;
10% student
& staff
76% local, support; 12%
22% state, admin; 14%
11 Bay Village C B $102,917 $16,882 2% fed $14,382 operations 15,391
66%
instruction;
9% student &
staff support;
70% local, 15% admin;
28% state, 11%

12 Oakwood City B $102,159 $15,732 1% fed $14,211 operations 9,030



State

Ranking
201

13

14

15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22

Median
Household Avg

Total

Revenue/St Revenue Total

Expense District's

State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
62%
instruction;
12% student
& staff
78% local, support; 11%
20% state, admin; 15%
Mariemont Ci B $101,161 $17,467 2% fed $15,265 operations 3,429
Granville
Exempted
Village B
Menlo Park
Academy B
Miller City-
New
Cleveland
Local B
Minster Local B
Russia Local B
61%
instruction;
13% student
& staff
85% local, support; 11%
New Albany- 13% state, admin; 16% 10,896 (New
Plain Local B $203,194 95.9% pay $31$16,030 2% fed) $13,277 operations Albany city)

Wyoming CityB
Ottoville LocaB
SMART Acad B



Median Total

State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
Sycamore
Community
23 City B
St Henry
Consolidated
24 Local B
69%
instruction;
6% student &
staff support;
87% local, 9% admin;
12% state, 16% 12,909
25 Olentangy Lo(B $149,119 93.8% pay $3I $13,525 2% fed $13,931 operations (Powell city)
26 Avon Local B
27 Orange City B
28 Kalida Local B
29 Highland Loc: B
30 Wayne Local B
61%
instruction;
15% student
& staff
Grandview 82% local, support; 14%
Heights 15% state, admin; 10%
31 Schools B $95,033 92.2% pay $31$18,830 2% fed $17.817 operations 7,681
32 Revere Local B

33 Hudson City B



Median Total

State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
Perrysburg
Exempted
34 Village B
35 Fort Loramie | B
36 Kenston Loca B
Cuyahoga
Heights
37 Local B
Global
Village
38 Academy B
39 Canfield Loca B
40 Mason City B
41 Avon Lake Ci'B
42 West Geauga | B
59%
instruction;
5% student &
staff support;
54% local, 11% admin;
349% state, 25%
43 Steubenville (B $35,559 $11,968 12% fed $12,093 operations 18,095
44 Aurora City B

45 New Bremen | B



Median Total

State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
Constellation
Schools:
Westpark
Community
46 Elementary B
Anthony
47 Wayne Local B
48 South Range I B
Versailles
Exempted
49 Village B
50 Westlake City B
51 New Knoxvill B
iSTEM
Geauga Early
College High
52 School B
Bellbrook-
Sugarcreek
53 Local B
54 Maplewood L B
55 Botkins Local B
56 Independence B
57 Lake Local B
58 North Royalto B
59 Anna Local B

60 Chardon Loca B



State

Ranking
201

61
62

63

64

65
66

67
68
69

Median

Household Avg

Total

Revenue/St Revenue

Total

Expense District's

State Grade Income Property udent® Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
Beacon Hill AB
Copley-Fairla' B
Bluffton
Exempted
Village B
63%
instruction;
11% student
& staff
78% local, support; 12%
20% state, admin; 14%
Bexley City B $108,750 92.4% pay $31$16,531 2% fed $17,772 operations 13,764
Hicksville
Exempted
Village B
East Holmes I B
66%
instruction;
12% student
& staff
88% local, support; 11%
11% state, admin; 11%
Upper Arlingt: B $115,093 93.4% pay $31$21,750 1% fed $17,471 operations 35,223
Jackson Local B

Van Buren Lo B



Median Total

State Household Avg Revenue/St Revenue Total Expense District's
Ranking State Grade Income Property udent* Distribution Cost/Studen Distribution Population
201 School/SD (2019) (2018) Taxes 201 * (2019) t* (2019) * (2019) (2018)
Dayton
Regional
STEM
70 School B

* Statistics from https://nces.ed.gov/ccd/districtsearch/
** Data from http://education.ohio.gov/Media/Ed-Connection/April-5-2021/Report-examines-Ohio%E2%80%99s-school-based-behavioral-hea



Ohio School Perfort

Mental/Beh

State Student- avioral
Ranking Student Teacher Superintend Health
201 School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Columbus
Prep
1 Academy 832 20.29 N/A N/A
2 Solon City 4,643 18.46 Fred Bolden New Directions
3 Rocky River (2,700 17.38 Michael Shoai N/A



State

Ranking
201

Mental/Beh

Student- avioral

Student Teacher Superintend Health
School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Chagrin Falls
Exempted
Village 735 17.56 N/A
Madeira City 1,636 19.43 N/A
Ottawa Hills 11,017 14.86 Ohio Guidestone



Mental/Beh

State Student- avioral
Ranking Student Teacher Superintend Health
201 School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Positive
Education
7 Beachwood C 1,683 13.52 Program
Brecksville- Red Oak
Broadview Behavioral
8 Heights City 3,781 19.68 Health

9 Marion Local 880 16.74 N/A



State

Ranking
201

10

11

12

Mental/Beh

Student- avioral

Student Teacher Superintend Health
School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Indian Hill
Exempted
Village 2,140 13.62 N/A
Bay Village C 2,507 15.87 Recovery Resources
Oakwood City 2,110 16.84 N/A



State

Ranking
201

13

14

15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22

Student-
Student Teacher

Mental/Beh

avioral

Superintend Health

School/SD Population Ratio*

Mariemont Ci 1,640 16.29
Granville
Exempted
Village
Menlo Park
Academy
Miller City-
New
Cleveland
Local
Minster Local

Russia Local

New Albany-
Plain Local 5,085 18.88

Wyoming City
Ottoville Loca
SMART Acad

Services **

Child Focus

Concord Counseling Services



State
Ranking

201

23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

Mental/Beh

Student- avioral
Student Teacher Superintend Health
School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Sycamore
Community
City
St Henry
Consolidated
Local
Boundless;
Recovery &
Prevention
Resources of
Delaware and
Morrow
Counties;
Olentangy Lo(22,124 19.79 Syntero
Avon Local
Orange City
Kalida Local
Highland Loc:
Wayne Local
Grandview
Heights
Schools 1,133 13.77 Syntero

Revere Local
Hudson City



State

Ranking
201

34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45

Student

Student-
Teacher

Mental/Beh

avioral
Superintend Health

Population

Ratio*

School/SD
Perrysburg
Exempted
Village

Fort Loramie

Kenston Loca
Cuyahoga
Heights

Local

Global
Village
Academy
Canfield Loca
Mason City
Avon Lake Ci
West Geauga |

Steubenville € 2,637
Aurora City
New Bremen !

16.12

ent Services **



State

Ranking
201

46

47
48

49
50
51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Student

Student-
Teacher

Mental/Beh

avioral
Superintend Health

Population

Ratio*

School/SD

Constellation
Schools:
Westpark
Community
Elementary

Anthony
Wayne Local

South Range |
Versailles
Exempted
Village
Westlake City
New Knoxvill

iSTEM
Geauga Early
College High
School

Bellbrook-
Sugarcreek
Local

Maplewood L
Botkins Local
Independence
Lake Local

North Royalto
Anna Local

Chardon Loca

ent Services **



State

Ranking
201

61
62

63

64

65
66

67
68
69

Mental/Beh

Student- avioral
Student Teacher Superintend Health
School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Beacon Hill A
Copley-Fairla
Bluffton
Exempted
Village
Nationwide
Children's
Bexley City 2,482 17.02 Hospital
Hicksville
Exempted
Village

East Holmes I

Upper Arlingti 6179 16.42
Jackson Local
Van Buren Lo

Paul Imhoff Boundless; Syntero



Mental/Beh

State Student- avioral
Ranking Student Teacher Superintend Health
201 School/SD Population Ratio* ent Services **
Dayton
Regional
STEM
70 School

* Statistics from https://nces.
** Data from http://educatior



