## Ohio School Performance Ranking vs Expenditures

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	<u>State Grade</u> (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Revenue Distribution * (2019)	Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
1	Columbus Prep Academy	#NAME?	unknown (community school)	N/A	\$8,137	4% local taxes, 86% state, 9% fed	\$7,852	52% instruction; 1% student & staff support; 25% admin; 22% operations	N/A
2	Solon City	A	\$104,625	89.3% pay \$3	1\$18,373	80% local, 18% state, 2% fed	\$18,499	61% instruction; 9% student & staff support; 12% admin; 18% operations	23,038
3	Rocky River	( A	\$70,341	81.7% pay \$3	1\$17,944	82% local taxes, 15% state, 3% fed	\$16,709	63% instruction; 9% student & staff support; 13% admin; 15% operations	20,310

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Revenue Distribution * (2019)	Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
4	Chagrin Falls Exempted Village	A	\$96,694		\$20,103	85% local taxes, 14% state, 1% fed	\$19,428	60% instruction; 10% student & staff support; 15% admin; 15% operations	4,061
5	Madeira City	A	\$112,513		\$17,555	78% local taxes, 20% state, 2% fed	\$14,944	63% instruction; 11% student & staff support; 14% admin; 12% operations	9,091
6	Ottawa Hills l	I A	\$139,559		\$18,594	73% local taxes, 26% state, 1% fed	\$19,152	66% instruction; 11% student & staff support; 15% admin; 8% operations	4,436

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Revenue Distribution * (2019)	Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
7	Beachwood C	C A	\$89,706		\$26,299	83% local taxes, 14% state, 3% fed	\$25,857	58% instruction; 10% student & staff support; 14% admin; 18% operations	11,704
8	Brecksville- Broadview Heights City	A	\$96,985		\$15,500	79% local taxes, 18% state, 3% fed	\$13,783	63% instruction; 10% student & staff support; 10% admin; 17% operations	32,780
9	Marion Local	A	\$89,597	?	\$12,905	46% local, 51% state, 3% fed	\$10,754	69% instruction; 6% student & staff support; 11% admin; 16% operations	2,969

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Revenue Distribution * (2019)	<u>Total</u> <u>Cost/Studen</u> <u>t* (2019)</u>	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
10	Indian Hill Exempted Village	A	\$210,663		\$22,189	85% local, 13% state, 2% fed		59% instruction; 13% student & staff support; 11% admin; 16% operations	5,876
11	Bay Village (	СВ	\$102,917		\$16,882	76% local, 22% state, 2% fed	\$14,382	64% instruction; 10% student & staff support; 12% admin; 14% operations	15,391
12	Oakwood Cit	y B	\$102,159		\$15,732	70% local, 28% state, 1% fed	\$14,211	66% instruction; 9% student & staff support; 15% admin; 11% operations	9,030

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Revenue Distribution * (2019)	Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
						78% local, 20% state,		62% instruction; 12% student & staff support; 11% admin; 15%	
13	Mariemont C Granville Exempted	i B	\$101,161		\$17,467	2% fed	\$15,265	operations	3,429
14	Village Menlo Park	В							
15	Academy Miller City- New Cleveland	В							
16	Local	В							
17	Minster Loca	l B							
18	Russia Local	В							
19 20 21 22	New Albany- Plain Local Wyoming Cit Ottoville Loc SMART Acad	a B	\$203,194	95.9% pay \$3	1\$16,030	85% local, 13% state, 2% fed)	\$13,277	61% instruction; 13% student & staff support; 11% admin; 16% operations	10,896 (New Albany city)

			Median		Total				
State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Household	Avg Property Taxes	Revenue/St udent* (2019)		Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
23	Sycamore Community City St Henry Consolidated	В							
24	Local	В							
25 26 27 28 29 30	Olentangy Local Avon Local Orange City Kalida Local Highland Loc Wayne Local	B B B	\$149,119	93.8% pay \$3	3]\$13,525	87% local, 12% state, 2% fed	\$13,931	69% instruction; 6% student & staff support; 9% admin; 16% operations	12,909 (Powell city)
31 32 33	Grandview Heights Schools Revere Local Hudson City		\$95,033	92.2% pay \$3	31\$18,830	82% local, 15% state, 2% fed	\$17,817	61% instruction; 15% student & staff support; 14% admin; 10% operations	7,681

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Revenue Distribution * (2019)	Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
	Perrysburg								
34	Exempted Village	В							
35	Fort Loramie								
36	Kenston Loca								
	Cuyahoga								
	Heights								
37	Local	В							
	Global Village								
38	Academy	В							
39	Canfield Loca	а В							
40	Mason City	В							
41	Avon Lake C	iıB							
42	West Geauga	1 <b>B</b>							
								59% instruction; 5% student &	
						54% local, 34% state,		staff support; 11% admin; 25%	
43	Steubenville		\$35,559		\$11,968	12% fed	\$12,093	operations	18,095
44	-	В							
45	New Bremen	B							

State Ranking		State Grade		Avg Property	Total Revenue/St udent*	<b>Distribution</b>	Total Cost/Studen		
(2019)	School/SD Constellation Schools: Westpark Community	(2019)	(2018)	<u>Taxes</u>	(2019)	* (2019)	<u>t* (2019)</u>	<u>* (2019)</u>	(2018)
46	•	В							
47	Anthony Wayne Local	В							
48	South Range I Versailles Exempted								
49	Village	В							
50	Westlake City	В							
51	New Knoxvill	В							
	iSTEM Geauga Early College High								
52	School Bellbrook- Sugarcreek	В							
53	Local	В							
54	Maplewood L	В							
55	Botkins Local								
56	Independence	В							
57	•	В							
58	North Royalto	В							
59	Anna Local								
60	Chardon Loca	В							

			N.C. 1'		m . 1				
State Ranking		State Grade		Avg Property	Total Revenue/St udent*	<b>Distribution</b>		Expense Distribution	
(2019)	School/SD	(2019)	(2018)	<u>Taxes</u>	(2019)	* (2019)	<u>t* (2019)</u>	* (2019)	(2018)
61 62	Beacon Hill A								
02	Copley-Fairla Bluffton Exempted	.' <b>D</b>							
63		В							
64 65 66	Hicksville Exempted	B B I B	\$108,750	92.4% pay \$3	3]\$16,531	78% local, 20% state, 2% fed	\$17,772	63% instruction; 11% student & staff support; 12% admin; 14% operations	13,764
67	Upper Arlingt		\$115,093	93.4% pay \$3	3]\$21,750	88% local, 11% state, 1% fed	\$17,471	66% instruction; 12% student & staff support; 11% admin; 11% operations	35,223
68	Jackson Local								
69	Van Buren Lo	иВ							

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	State Grade (2019)	Median Household Income (2018)	Avg Property Taxes	Total Revenue/St udent* (2019)	Total Cost/Studen t* (2019)	Expense Distribution * (2019)	District's Population (2018)
70	Dayton Regional STEM School	В			1===);			<u>(</u>

<sup>\*</sup> Statistics from https://nces.ed.gov/ccd/districtsearch/
\*\* Data from http://education.ohio.gov/Media/Ed-Connection/April-5-2021/Report-examines-Ohio%E2%80%99s-school-based-behavioral-hea

## **Ohio School Perform**

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
1	Columbus Prep Academy	832	20.29	N/A	N/A
2	Solon City	4,643	18.46	Fred Bolden	New Directions
3	Rocky River	(2,700	17.38	Michael Shoa	iN/A

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
4	Chagrin Falls Exempted Village	735	17.56		N/A
5	Madeira City	1,636	19.43		N/A
6	Ottawa Hills	I 1,017	14.86		Ohio Guideston

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
7	Beachwood C	C 1,683	13.52		Positive Education Program
8	Brecksville- Broadview Heights City	3,781	19.68		Red Oak Behavioral Health
9	Marion Local	880	16.74		N/A

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
10	Indian Hill Exempted Village	2,140	13.62		N/A
11	Bay Village C	2,507	15.87		Recovery Resources
12	Oakwood City	,2,110	16.84		N/A

					Mental/Beh
<u>State</u>			Student-		avioral
Ranking		Student	<u>Teacher</u>	Superintend	<u>Health</u>
(2019)	School/SD	<u>Population</u>	Ratio*	<u>ent</u>	Services **

13	Mariemont Ci 1,640 Granville	16.29	Child Focus
14	Exempted Village Menlo Park		
15	Academy Miller City- New Cleveland		
16	Local		
17	Minster Local		
18	Russia Local		
	New Albany-		
19	Plain Local 5,085	18.88	Concord Counseling Services
20	Wyoming City		
21	Ottoville Loca		
22	SMART Acad		

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
23	Sycamore Community City St Henry Consolidated				
24	Local				Boundless; Recovery & Prevention Resources of Delaware and Morrow Counties;
25 26 27 28 29 30	Olentangy Lo Avon Local Orange City Kalida Local Highland Loc Wayne Local		19.79		Syntero
31 32 33	Grandview Heights Schools Revere Local Hudson City	1,133	13.77		Syntero

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
	Perrysburg Exempted				
34	Village				
35	Fort Loramie	]			
36	Kenston Loca	ıl			
	Cuyahoga				
	Heights				
37	Local				
	Global				
38	Village Academy				
39	Canfield Loca				
		1			
40	Mason City				
41	Avon Lake C	i <sup>1</sup>			
42	West Geauga	]			

43	Steubenville (2,637	16.12
44	Aurora City	
45	New Bremen	

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
	Constellation Schools: Westpark Community				
46	Elementary				
47	Anthony Wayne Local				
48	South Range I Versailles Exempted				
49	Village				
50	Westlake City				
51	New Knoxvill				
52	iSTEM Geauga Early College High School				
-	Bellbrook- Sugarcreek				
53	Local				
54	Maplewood L				
55	Botkins Local				
56	Independence				
57	Lake Local				
58	North Royalto				
59	Anna Local				
60	Chardon Loca				

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **	
61	Beacon Hill A	4				
62	Copley-Fairla Bluffton Exempted	a'				
63	Village					
					Nationwide	
					Children's	
64	Bexley City Hicksville	2,482	17.02		Hospital	
	Exempted					
65	Village					
66	East Holmes	I				
67	Upper Arling	t 6179	16.42	Paul Imhoff	Boundless; Synte	его
68	Jackson Loca	ıl				
69	Van Buren Lo	O)				

State Ranking (2019)	School/SD	Student Population	Student- Teacher Ratio*	Superintend ent	Mental/Beh avioral Health Services **
70	Dayton Regional STEM School				

<sup>\*</sup> Statistics from https://nces. \*\* Data from http://education